income. As of March 31, 2019, 96% of our loans by total loan exposure earned a floating rate of interest and were financed with liabilities that
pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in an amount of net equity that is positively correlated to rising interest rates, subject to the impact
of interest rate floors on certain of our floating rate loans. As of March 31, 2019, the remaining 4% of our loans by total loan exposure earned a
fixed rate of interest, but are financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in a negative correlation to rising interest
rates to the extent of our financing. In certain instances where we have financed fixed rate assets with floating rate liabilities, we have purchased
interest rate swaps or caps to limit our exposure to increases in interest rates on such liabilities.

The following table projects the impact on our interest income and expense, net of incentive fees, for the twelve-month period following
March 31, 2019, assuming an immediate increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis points in the applicable interest rate benchmark by
currency ($ in thousands):

Currency

Assets  (Liabilities)
Sensitive to Changes

in Interest
Rates (1)(2)

Interest Rate Sensitivity
as of March 31, 2019

Increase in Rates Decrease in Rates
25 Basis Points 50 Basis Points 25 Basis Points 50 Basis Points

USD $ 11,665,025 Income $ 23,218 $ 46,436 $ (22,860) $ (44,384)
(8,644,829) Expense (16,827) (33,648) 17,081 34,010

$ 3,020,196 Net interest $ 6,391 $ 12,788 $ (5,779) $ (10,374)

GBP $ 1,091,735 Income $ 1,804 $ 3,987 $ (1,558) $ (3,003)
(712,730) Expense (1,425) (2,851) 1,425 2,851

$ 379,005 Net interest $ 379 $ 1,136 $ (133) $ (152)

EUR $ 1,145,017 Income $ �  $ 1,249 $ �  $ �
(874,016) Expense �  (936) �  �

$ 271,001 Net interest $ �  $ 313 $ �  $ �

AUD $ 332,107 Income $ 664 $ 1,328 $ (664) $ (1,241)
(181,140) Expense (362) (725) 274 548

$ 150,967 Net interest $ 302 $ 603 $ (390) $ (693)

CAD(3) $ 236,267 Income $ 424 $ 896 $ (399) $ (797)
(265,075) Expense (530) (1,060) 530 1,060

$ (28,808) Net interest $ (106) $ (164) $ 131 $ 263

Total net interest $ 6,966 $ 14,676 $ (6,171) $ (10,956)

(1) Our floating rate loans and related liabilities are indexed to the various benchmark rates relevant in each case in terms of currency and
payment frequency. Therefore the net exposure to each benchmark rate is in direct proportion to our net assets indexed to that rate.

Edgar Filing: BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRUST, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 88

Increases (decreases) in interest income and expense are presented net of incentive fees. Refer to Note 11 to our consolidated financial
statements for additional details of our incentive fee calculation.

(2) Includes borrowings under secured debt agreements, loan participations sold, non-consolidated senior interests, and securitized debt